

新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

11 July 2017

Industrial Accident in Hung Hom Gillies Avenue South

With regard to the severe industrial accident which took place at Hung Hom Gillies Avenue South yesterday, CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) together with the contractor, is now facilitating relevant government departments in conducting an investigation on the incident. Since an investigation is currently underway, it is not appropriate for the company to further comment on the incident at this stage.

CLP Power believes that the priorities now should be placed on the investigation and providing immediate support to the families of the three deceased contractor workers. CLP Power emphasises that safety is the company's top priority and a dedicated department is in place to ensure all projects are in full compliance with the laws and relevant regulations.

On the matter that the families of the deceased may find the content of the interview by a CLP Power representative uncomforting or dissatisfactory, CLP Power expresses its apology. CLP Power has no intention of shifting responsibility and will fully cooperate with the relevant government departments in the investigation.

About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("CLP Power") is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to 6 million people in its supply area.

- End -

Media Enquiry Hotline: (852) 7472 9248